OPTIGA™ Authenticate NBT
Hardware integration guide
About this document
Scope and purpose
The scope of this document is to provide information and guidance on how to connect the
OPTIGA™ Authenticate NBT to a host controller. It contains several connectivity examples, comprehensive data
on the SMD package and lists the electrical parameters for the OPTIGA™ Authenticate NBT and its interfaces.
Additionally, the document outlines the relevant data for the hardware configuration at the time of delivery.

Table 2 Marking table for PG‑USON‑8‑8 packages
Indicator Description
12341) Type code
• OPTIGA™ Authenticate NBT: NBT2□□□□ Production date: “<YYWW>”, two bytes, BCD coded
• <YY>: Production year
• <WW>: Production week
It is inserted during fabrication
XXX Lot code
It is defined and inserted during fabrication, issued by the packaging site
1) "1234" in Figure 11 represents a wildcard.
Package layout
mm
m
m
Die pad
Top view Bottom view
Figure 12 PG‑USON‑8‑8 package layout
Note: It is recommended to connect the exposed die pad to the common ground reference (GND) for heat
distribution.
OPTIGA™ Authenticate NBT
Hardware integration guide
3  Delivery forms
User guide 15 Revision 2.1
2024-04-26
Pin-to-signal reference
Table 3 Pin-to-signal reference for PG‑USON‑8‑8
Pin Symbol Pin configuration Signal function/remarks
1 GND GND Power supply: Common ground reference
2 LA Contactless Antenna connection: Contactless usage
3 SDA I/O I2C interface: Data line
4 NC - No internal connection
5 IRQ Output Interrupt: The respective output function can be configured
6 SCL Input I2C interface: Clock line
7 LB Contactless Antenna connection: Contactless usage
8 VCC PWR Power supply: Power and pad supply (VCC)
3.2 RoHS compliance
On January 27, 2003 the European Parliament and the council adopted the directives:
• 2002/95/EC on the Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic